under this Agreement until City has issued formal written authorization to proceed, such as a 
purchase order, task order or notice to proceed. Such authorization may be for a partial or full 
scope of work. 

3.3 Compensation.  
3.3.1 Calculation of Charges and Contract Not to Exceed Amount. The 

amount of this Agreement shall not exceed Twenty-Three Million Five Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($23,550,000.00), City shall not be liable for interest or late 
charges for any late payments. City will not honor minimum service order charges for any 
Services or Goods covered by this Agreement. 

3.3.2 Payment Limited to Satisfactory Services and Delivery of Goods.